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RIDGECREST, CA
October 01, 2022
Trophy Buggy

173 Richard Glaszczak Oceanside, CA CTM 4 05:15:18.7331
101 Al Torres El Centro, CA UNK 4 06:01:43.7902
175 Jordan Dean Las Vegas, NV UNK 3 04:00:09.245DNF
152 Joe David Ridgecrest, CA UNK 3 04:01:36.256DNF
128 Ryan Frisby New Harmony, UT UNK 3 04:47:59.648DNF
149 Josh Daniel Bonsall, CA UNK 1 01:16:54.520DNF
157 Aaron Tucker Ridgecrest, CA UNK 0 00:00:00.000DNF

10
1003 Nick May Las Vegas, NV CTM 4 05:43:45.8841
1060 Ted Baker Encinitas, CA CTM 4 05:58:34.8852
1075 Rob Arciero Paso Robles, CA CTM 4 06:07:37.8013
1076 Ethan Jackson Norco, CA UNK 3 04:32:30.972DNF
1051 Adam Gonzalez Snohomish, CA UNK 2 03:39:32.824DNF
1088 Peter Hajas Wayzata, MN UNK 1 01:24:00.104DNF
1012 Abraham Gutierrez Mexicali, BC CTM 0 00:00:00.000DSQ

12
1267 John Pellissier Las Vegas, NV UNK 4 06:18:54.0951
1207 Mike Whitcomb Hesperus, CO UNK 4 06:52:18.4642
1246 Chad Cummings Oak Hills, CA UNK 2 02:58:41.136DNF

Unlimited Truck
77 Chris Hertsch Lake Havasu City, AZUNK 4 05:56:09.6951
42 Emily Shapiro Peoria, AZ UNK 4 06:29:32.4382
22 Robert Malone Durango, CO UNK 3 06:15:23.056DNF

Class 5 Unlimited
525 Darrell Clifton Palmdale, CA UNK 4 06:16:03.2611
508 Colin Cline Ojai, CA CTM 4 06:36:10.2242

Class 5-1600
574 Jared Ingram North Las Vegas, NVCTM 2 04:06:24.809DNF
588 Robert Stewart Hood River, OR VW 2 07:00:49.810DNF
551 Eric Garcia Indio, CA UNK 2 07:01:13.099DNF

Class 1600
1639 Mike Cole Covina, CA UNK 4 06:30:42.3701
1642 Emily Shapiro Peoria, AZ UNK 4 06:34:12.9382
1662 Jake Gaughan North Las Vegas, NVUNK 4 06:34:36.7643
1613 Jordan Mills Los Angeles, CA UNK 4 06:56:33.2694
1677 Jay Shain Las Vegas, NV UNK 3 04:37:24.836DNF
1635 Alec Rodriguez Rohnert Park, CA UNK 1 01:34:27.303DNF
1632 Cole Brandt Bullhead City, AZ UNK 0 00:00:00.000DNF

Class 7
7288 Emily Gonzalez Snohomish, WA CTM 2 06:32:12.266DNF

Class 6100
6136 Larry Brown Bakersfield, CA UNK 4 05:34:33.6641
6106 Reed Dodenbier Bunkerville, NV CTM 4 06:19:20.8782

11 Stock Bug
1133 Michael Steel Tampa, FL VW 2 05:09:26.9041
1195 Michael Wells Idaho Falls, ID UNK 2 05:17:32.9202
1112 Donna Passante Scottsdale, AZ VW 0 00:00:00.000DNF

Class 1900 SxS Pro Limited
1905 Gabe Matthews Lakeside, CA UNK 3 04:52:25.8541
1969 Doug Maclachlan Lakeside, CA POL 3 05:00:25.7942
1970 Stacey Pike Kingman, AZ YAM 3 05:02:15.4573

Printed: 10/06/2022 8:59 pm* Penalty Applied
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RIDGECREST, CA
October 01, 2022
Class 1900 SxS Pro Limited

1994 Doug Lent Kingman, AZ UNK 3 05:35:48.5154
1945 Josh Budka Kingman, AZ UNK 3 06:29:51.8575
1912 Wyatt Mellon Yuma, AZ POL 2 05:09:11.213DNF
1910 Steven Nottoli San Diego, CA UNK 1 01:41:19.906DNF

Class 1450 Sportsman
1477 Eric Ludian Pahrump, NV UNK 0 00:00:00.000DNF

Class 1300 Limited Sportsman
1388 Curtis Hartvigsen Las Vegas, NV VW 3 06:03:49.2891

Class 1500 Unlmited Sportsman
1508 Matthew Ziomek Kingman, AZ UNK 3 05:35:47.7941

Class 600 Unlimited Truck Sprt
681 Randy Sleep Kingman, AZ CTM 1 03:55:02.854DNF
622 Bobby Newman Lake Havasu, AZ CHV 0 00:00:00.000DNF

Class SxS Turbo Pro
T870 Alex Kennedy Aztec, NM UNK 3 04:52:36.8861
T977 Lukas Lawrence Henderson, NV POL 3 05:06:37.6962
T918 Vanessa Tortolero Bonita, CA POL 3 05:37:53.8333

Printed: 10/06/2022 8:59 pm* Penalty Applied
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RIDGECREST 300
RIDGECREST, CA
October 01, 2022

Group: A
1 Darrell Clifton Palmdale, CA 525 Class 5 Unlimited UNK 4 06:16:03.2611
2 Mike Cole Covina, CA 1639 Class 1600 UNK 4 06:30:42.3701
3 Emily Shapiro Peoria, AZ 1642 Class 1600 UNK 4 06:34:12.9382
4 Jake Gaughan North Las Vegas, NV 1662 Class 1600 UNK 4 06:34:36.7643
5 Colin Cline Ojai, CA 508 Class 5 Unlimited CTM 4 06:36:10.2242
6 Jordan Mills Los Angeles, CA 1613 Class 1600 UNK 4 06:56:33.2694

DNF Jay Shain Las Vegas, NV 1677 Class 1600 UNK 3 04:37:24.8365
8 Gabe Matthews Lakeside, CA 1905Class 1900 SxS Pro Limited UNK 3 04:52:25.8541
9 Alex . Kennedy Aztec, NM T870 Class SxS Turbo Pro UNK 3 04:52:36.8861
10 Doug Maclachlan Lakeside, CA 1969Class 1900 SxS Pro Limited POL 3 05:00:25.7942
11 Stacey Pike Kingman, AZ 1970Class 1900 SxS Pro Limited YAM 3 05:02:15.4573
12 Lukas Lawrence Henderson, NV T977 Class SxS Turbo Pro POL 3 05:06:37.6962
13 Matthew Ziomek Kingman, AZ 1508Class 1500 Unlmited Sportsman UNK 3 05:35:47.7941
14 Doug Lent Kingman, AZ 1994Class 1900 SxS Pro Limited UNK 3 05:35:48.5154
15 Vanessa Tortolero Bonita, CA T918 Class SxS Turbo Pro POL 3 05:37:53.8333
16 Curtis Hartvigsen Las Vegas, NV 1388Class 1300 Limited Sportsman VW 3 06:03:49.2891
17 Josh Budka Kingman, AZ 1945Class 1900 SxS Pro Limited UNK 3 06:29:51.8575

DNF Jared Ingram North Las Vegas, NV 574 Class 5-1600 CTM 2 04:06:24.8091
DNF Wyatt Mellon Yuma, AZ 1912Class 1900 SxS Pro Limited POL 2 05:09:11.2136
20 Michael Steel Tampa, FL 1133 11 Stock Bug VW 2 05:09:26.9041
21 Michael Wells Idaho Falls, ID 1195 11 Stock Bug UNK 2 05:17:32.9202

DNF Robert Stewart Hood River, OR 588 Class 5-1600 VW 2 07:00:49.8102
DNF Eric Garcia Indio, CA 551 Class 5-1600 UNK 2 07:01:13.0993
DNF Steven Nottoli San Diego, CA 1910Class 1900 SxS Pro Limited UNK 1 01:41:19.9067
DNF Randy Sleep Kingman, AZ 681Class 600 Unlimited Truck Sprt CTM 1 03:55:02.8541
DNF Alec Rodriguez Rohnert Park, CA 1635 Class 1600 UNK 1 01:34:27.303888
DNF Cole Brandt Bullhead City, AZ 1632 Class 1600 UNK 0 00:00:00.000888
DNF Bobby Newman Lake Havasu, AZ 622Class 600 Unlimited Truck Sprt CHV 0 00:00:00.000888
DNF Donna Passante Scottsdale, AZ 1112 11 Stock Bug VW 0 00:00:00.000888
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RIDGECREST 300
RIDGECREST, CA
October 01, 2022

Group: B
1 Richard Glaszczak Oceanside, CA 173 Trophy Buggy CTM 4 05:15:18.7331
2 Larry Brown Bakersfield, CA 6136 Class 6100 UNK 4 05:34:33.6641
3 Nick May Las Vegas, NV 1003 10 CTM 4 05:43:45.8841
4 Chris Hertsch Lake Havasu City, AZ 77 Unlimited Truck UNK 4 05:56:09.6951
5 Ted . Baker Encinitas, CA 1060 10 CTM 4 05:58:34.8852
6 Al Torres El Centro, CA 101 Trophy Buggy UNK 4 06:01:43.7902
7 Rob Arciero Paso Robles, CA 1075 10 CTM 4 06:07:37.8013
8 John Pellissier Las Vegas, NV 1267 12 UNK 4 06:18:54.0951
9 Reed . Dodenbier Bunkerville, NV 6106 Class 6100 CTM 4 06:19:20.8782
10 Emily Shapiro Peoria, AZ 42 Unlimited Truck UNK 4 06:29:32.4382
11 Mike Whitcomb Hesperus, CO 1207 12 UNK 4 06:52:18.4642

DNF Jordan Dean Las Vegas, NV 175 Trophy Buggy UNK 3 04:00:09.2453
DNF Joe David Ridgecrest, CA 152 Trophy Buggy UNK 3 04:01:36.2564
DNF Ethan Jackson Norco, CA 1076 10 UNK 3 04:32:30.9724
DNF Ryan Frisby New Harmony, UT 128 Trophy Buggy UNK 3 04:47:59.6485
DNF Robert Malone Durango, CO 22 Unlimited Truck UNK 3 06:15:23.0563
DNF Chad Cummings Oak Hills, CA 1246 12 UNK 2 02:58:41.1363
DNF Adam Gonzalez Snohomish, CA 1051 10 UNK 2 03:39:32.8245
DNF Emily Gonzalez Snohomish, WA 7288 Class 7 CTM 2 06:32:12.2661
DNF Josh Daniel Bonsall, CA 149 Trophy Buggy UNK 1 01:16:54.520888
DNF Peter Hajas Wayzata, MN 1088 10 UNK 1 01:24:00.104888
DNF Eric Ludian Pahrump, NV 1477Class 1450 Sportsman UNK 0 00:00:00.000888
DNF Aaron Tucker Ridgecrest, CA 157 Trophy Buggy UNK 0 00:00:00.000888
DSQ Abraham Gutierrez Mexicali, BC 1012 10 CTM 0 00:00:00.000890
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RIDGECREST 300
Oct 1, 2022

Name
Vehicle

# Lap 1 Time Lap 2 Time Lap 3 Time Lap 4 Time Lap 5 Time Lap 6 Time

10Class:

1 01:22:12.979 01:34:22.485 01:23:23.456 01:23:46.964 4 05:43:45.884 12.742 05:43:45.884Nick May 1003

2 01:25:39.743 01:39:03.097 01:27:52.159 01:25:59.886 4 05:58:34.885 12.215 05:58:34.885Ted . Baker 1060

3 01:28:21.964 01:32:20.481 01:40:51.946 01:26:03.410 4 06:07:37.801 11.915 06:07:37.801Rob Arciero 1075

DNF 01:26:04.314 01:25:26.975 01:40:59.683 3 04:32:30.972 16.073 04:32:30.972Ethan Jackson 1076

DNF 01:24:24.353 02:15:08.471 2 03:39:32.824 19.951 03:39:32.824Adam Gonzalez 1051

DNF 01:24:00.104 1 01:24:00.104 52.143 01:24:00.104Peter Hajas 1088

DSQ 0 00:00:00.000Abraham Gutierrez 1012

11 Stock BugClass:

1 02:39:40.929 02:29:45.975 2 05:09:26.904 14.155 05:09:26.904Michael Steel 1133

2 02:35:56.818 02:41:36.102 2 05:17:32.920 13.794 05:17:32.920Michael Wells 1195

DNF 0 00:00:00.000Donna Passante 1112

12Class:

1 01:30:30.686 01:30:49.213 01:44:35.875 01:32:58.321 4 06:18:54.095 11.560 06:18:54.095John Pellissier 1267

2 01:36:51.988 01:39:11.617 01:55:11.096 01:41:03.763 4 06:52:18.464 10.623 06:52:18.464Mike Whitcomb 1207

DNF 01:29:47.059 01:28:54.077 2 02:58:41.136 24.513 02:58:41.136Chad Cummings 1246

Class 1300 Limited SportsmanClass:

1 01:58:16.295 02:12:02.466 01:53:30.528 3 06:03:49.289 12.039 06:03:49.289Curtis Hartvigsen 1388

Class 1450 SportsmanClass:

DNF 0 00:00:00.000Eric Ludian 1477

Class 1500 Unlmited SportsmanClass:

1 01:40:46.970 02:10:17.002 01:44:43.822 3 05:35:47.794 13.044 05:35:47.794Matthew Ziomek 1508

Class 1600Class:

1 01:33:02.929 01:34:21.912 01:32:41.174 01:50:36.355 4 06:30:42.370 11.211 06:30:42.370Mike Cole 1639

2 01:34:46.898 01:36:42.113 01:46:02.911 01:36:41.016 4 06:34:12.938 11.111 06:34:12.938Emily Shapiro 1642

3 01:35:32.783 01:39:55.571 01:38:06.830 01:41:01.580 4 06:34:36.764 11.100 06:34:36.764Jake Gaughan 1662

4 01:38:51.544 01:51:32.521 01:42:07.618 01:44:01.586 4 06:56:33.269 10.515 06:56:33.269Jordan Mills 1613
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Name
Vehicle

# Lap 1 Time Lap 2 Time Lap 3 Time Lap 4 Time Lap 5 Time Lap 6 Time

Class 1600Class:

DNF 01:29:35.390 01:35:31.467 01:32:17.979 3 04:37:24.836 15.789 04:37:24.836Jay Shain 1677

DNF 01:34:27.303 1 01:34:27.303 46.374 01:34:27.303Alec Rodriguez 1635

DNF 0 00:00:00.000Cole Brandt 1632
Sponsors:

Class 1900 SxS Pro LimitedClass:

1 01:37:48.263 01:31:58.723 01:42:38.868 3 04:52:25.854 14.979 04:52:25.854Gabe Matthews 1905

2 01:38:43.099 01:44:19.124 01:37:23.571 3 05:00:25.794 14.580 05:00:25.794Doug Maclachlan 1969

3 01:39:13.056 01:44:55.042 01:38:07.359 3 05:02:15.457 14.491 05:02:15.457Stacey Pike 1970

4 01:52:29.387 01:52:50.278 01:50:28.850 3 05:35:48.515 13.043 05:35:48.515Doug Lent 1994

5 02:38:03.962 01:53:12.951 01:58:34.944 3 06:29:51.857 11.235 06:29:51.857Josh Budka 1945

DNF 02:21:37.793 02:47:33.420 2 05:09:11.213 14.166 05:09:11.213Wyatt Mellon 1912

DNF 01:41:19.906 1 01:41:19.906 43.231 01:41:19.906Steven Nottoli 1910

Class 5 UnlimitedClass:

1 01:35:29.954 01:40:32.939 01:29:52.399 01:30:07.969 4 06:16:03.261 11.647 06:16:03.261Darrell Clifton 525

2 01:37:26.945 01:38:19.439 01:38:09.622 01:42:14.218 4 06:36:10.224 11.056 06:36:10.224Colin Cline 508

Class 5-1600Class:

DNF 02:00:35.496 02:05:49.313 2 04:06:24.809 17.776 04:06:24.809Jared Ingram 574

DNF 02:22:51.257 04:37:58.553 2 07:00:49.810 10.408 07:00:49.810Robert Stewart 588

DNF 02:14:40.449 04:46:32.650 2 07:01:13.099 10.398 07:01:13.099Eric Garcia 551

Class 600 Unlimited Truck SprtClass:

DNF 03:55:02.854 1 03:55:02.854 18.636 03:55:02.854Randy Sleep 681

DNF 0 00:00:00.000Bobby Newman 622

Class 6100Class:

1 01:22:35.544 01:21:42.359 01:28:37.533 01:21:38.228 4 05:34:33.664 13.092 05:34:33.664Larry Brown 6136

2 01:21:50.120 01:46:56.221 01:47:05.508 01:23:29.029 4 06:19:20.878 11.547 06:19:20.878Reed . Dodenbier 6106
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Name
Vehicle

# Lap 1 Time Lap 2 Time Lap 3 Time Lap 4 Time Lap 5 Time Lap 6 Time

Class 7Class:

DNF 01:59:43.007 04:32:29.259 2 06:32:12.266 11.168 06:32:12.266Emily Gonzalez 7288

Class SxS Turbo ProClass:

1 01:45:15.546 01:36:08.530 01:31:12.810 3 04:52:36.886 14.969 04:52:36.886Alex . Kennedy T870

2 01:37:03.451 01:41:38.584 01:47:55.661 3 05:06:37.696 14.285 05:06:37.696Lukas Lawrence T977

3 01:48:15.301 01:54:03.500 01:55:35.032 3 05:37:53.833 12.963 05:37:53.833Vanessa Tortolero T918

Trophy BuggyClass:

1 01:16:11.639 01:15:24.305 01:25:59.561 01:17:43.228 4 05:15:18.733 13.892 05:15:18.733Richard Glaszczak 173

2 01:21:44.666 01:32:46.392 01:24:57.737 01:42:14.995 4 06:01:43.790 12.109 06:01:43.790Al Torres 101

DNF 01:22:47.481 01:23:46.754 01:13:35.010 3 04:00:09.245 18.239 04:00:09.245Jordan Dean 175

DNF 01:16:23.154 01:27:32.921 01:17:40.181 3 04:01:36.256 18.129 04:01:36.256Joe David 152

DNF 01:27:03.137 01:19:40.385 02:01:16.126 3 04:47:59.648 15.209 04:47:59.648Ryan Frisby 128

DNF 0 00:00:00.000Aaron Tucker 157
DNF 01:16:54.520 1 01:16:54.520 56.957 01:16:54.520Josh Daniel 149

Unlimited TruckClass:

1 01:38:00.344 01:24:25.281 01:26:34.721 01:27:09.349 4 05:56:09.695 12.298 05:56:09.695Chris Hertsch 77

2 01:24:24.091 01:48:22.766 01:54:15.253 01:22:30.328 4 06:29:32.438 11.244 06:29:32.438Emily Shapiro 42

DNF 01:24:37.413 03:21:54.656 01:28:50.987 3 06:15:23.056 11.668 06:15:23.056Robert Malone 22
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